

2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SB531)

Received: **1/29/2016** Received By: **emueller**
For: **Robert Cowles (608) 266-0484** Same as LRB:
May Contact: By/Representing: **Jason**
Subject: **Local Gov't - counties** Drafter: **emueller**
Addl. Drafters:
Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**
Requester's email: **Sen.Cowles@legis.wisconsin.gov**
Carbon copy (CC) to: **eric.mueller@legis.wisconsin.gov**
marc.shovers@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Changes to exception

Instructions:

Same as 15a1792

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	emueller 1/29/2016	kfollett 1/29/2016	_____			
/P1	emueller 2/1/2016		_____	mbarman 1/29/2016		
/1		wjackson 2/1/2016	_____	mbarman 2/1/2016	mbarman 2/1/2016	

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa 792/P1 1817/P1
EVM:.kjf

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

SENATE
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
SENATE 531
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 662

1/29/16

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 1. Page 3, line 9: after "after" insert "December 31, 2015, and before".
- 3 2. Page 3, line 9: delete the material beginning with "at" and ending with
- 4 "effect," on line 10.
- 5 3. Page 3, line 10: delete "establish the initial" and substitute "set the".
- 6 4. Page 3, line 11: delete "by a medical examiner".
- 7 5. Page 3, line 12: delete "and" and substitute "by not more than \$100 and may
- 8 one time set the fee assessed for the issuance of a cremation permit at an amount
- 9 exceeding the amount that was in effect on April 17, 2015, by not more than \$100.
- 10 Fees under this paragraph may be established".

11 (END)



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1817/P1
EVM:kjf

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE BILL 531

Now

2 / 1 / 16

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 9: after “after” insert “December 31, 2015, and before”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 9: delete the material beginning with “at” and ending with
- 4 “effect,” on line 10.
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 10: delete “establish the initial” and substitute “set the”.
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 11: delete “by a medical examiner”.
- 7 **5.** Page 3, line 12: delete “and” and substitute “by not more than \$100 and may
- 8 one time set the fee assessed for the issuance of a cremation permit at an amount
- 9 exceeding the amount that was in effect on April 17, 2015, by not more than \$100.
- 10 Fees under this paragraph may be established”.